

FEDERAL RESERVE BANK OF ST. LOUIS PROMOTES MARILYN CORONA

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT:
Jackie Himmelberg, 314-444-8311

94-23

FOR RELEASE March 24, 1994

ST. LOUIS -- The Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis has announced the promotion of Marilyn K. Corona to operations officer at its Little Rock Branch, effective March 14, 1994.

Corona joined the St. Louis Bank in 1985 and currently serves as manager of its Electronic Services Department. During her career, she has held various managerial positions in the Cash, Marketing and Electronic Access Departments. In addition, she served as manager of the Cash and Securities Section of the St. Louis Fed's Memphis Branch in 1987. Corona has a bachelor's degree from Southern Illinois University, Edwardsville.

The Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis has branches in Little Rock,
Louisville and Memphis. It serves the Eighth Federal Reserve District
which includes all of Arkansas, eastern Missouri, southern Indiana and
Illinois, western Kentucky and Tennessee, and northern Mississippi.

* * *